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The Southern Political Science Association is pleased to announce that it will be hosting its 89" Annual
Conference on January 4 - 6, 2018 at the Hyatt Regency, New Orleans.

Join the SPSA in its mission to nurture an intellectually
charged environment where scholars come together
from around the world to discuss topics ranging across

the entire spectrum of national and international
political issues.

It is our goal that participants have the opportunity to
discuss ideas, theories, and research with colleagues
within the field of political science and strive to make

improvements within the discipline.

ABOUT THE SPSA

Call for Proposals
Deadline is September 1, 2017

Please refer to our website, www.spsa.net

for information pertaining to: travel grant

opportunities for student, junior faculty
and international participants, as well as,
registration fees, and the host hotel.

PURPOSE

Since its inception, the SPSA has maintained a
dedication to the improvement of teaching and
research in theoretical and practical political
problems. In addition to hosting the annual
conference, the SPSA publishes the Journal of
Politics, one of the leading general journals in
political science.

HISTORY

In 1929, the Southern Political Science Association
became the first regional political science
association. The original statement of purpose
has changed very little over the years, remaining
focused on improving research and education

in the field of political science. The Association's
meeting has grown from 25 attendees at the first
meeting to recently hosting over 1,200 fellow
political scientists.

MEMBERSHIP

Membership to the Southern Political Science
Association is available to professionals, students,
and retirees. Membership includes a free
subscription to the Journal of Politics which

is published quarterly, as well as discounted
registration for the annual conference.

Please visit our website, www.spsa.net, for current
membership fees.

MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT

Judith Baer:

In 2018, we return to the
Hyatt Regency Hotel

in New Orleans for our
annual meeting. The 2017
conference continued our
tradition of development
and improvement in quality, quantity, diversity,

relevance, serious scholarship, and serious fun.

Greetings to all members and friends of the SPSA!

Program Chair Saundra Schneider is organizing a full
slate of panels, roundtables, and “conferences within
conferences” (an SPSA innovation.) Please make
her job easier by submitting proposals for papers,
panels, roundtables, and “CWC"s by September 1.
We need authors, chairs, discussants, and panelists.
You'll need a break from work and holidays in mild

winter weather. Join us in the Big Easy!
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MEET THE 2018 PROGRAM CHAIR!

Dr. Saund ra K. SChneider is a professor in the Department of Political Science at
Michigan State University. She also is a Research Scientist at the University of Michigan, where she
serves as Director of the Inter-university Consortium for Political and Social Research (ICPSR) Summer
Program in Quantitative Methods of Social Research. Previously, Dr. Schneider held faculty positions
at the University of South Carolina, Ohio State University, University of Missouri, and University of
North Carolina - Chapel Hill. Before becoming the Director of the ICPSR Summer Program she

also served as an instructor in the Program, teaching courses on regression analysis and research

design/measurement. She has also taught in a number of other methodology training programs,

including the Australian Consortium for Political and Social Research (ACSPRI) Summer Program and the Workshops in Social

Science Research at Concordia University, Montreal, Canada. Dr. Schneider received her Ph.D. in Political Science, with a

concentration in public policy analysis and evaluation, from Binghamton University in New York.

In addition to her role with the Southern Political Science Association, Dr. Schneider has served as the President and

MESSAGE rrom

2017 PROGRAM CHAIR,
DR. SAUNDRA K. SCHNEIDER:

Please join us in January 2018 at the Annual
Meeting of the Southern Political Science
Association in New Orleans. The 2018 Meeting
promises to continue SPSA's commitment

to intellectual exchange and professional
development in enjoyable and historic
settings. We invite proposals from all fields
and subfields in the discipline, as well as from
scholars in related disciplines working on
research related to political science. We have
put together an excellent program committee
that eagerly awaits your paper proposals

and innovative conference ideas, which we
are certain will result in another excellent
program for the upcoming meeting. You can
help in this effort by volunteering to serve as
a chair or discussant and recommending the
conference as a place to catch up with your
collaborators or as a place for young scholars
to present new and exciting work. We look
forward to seeing you in January of 2018 in

New Orleans!

Secretary-Treasurer of the State Politics and Policy Section
of the American Political Science Association (APSA), and

on the Executive Councils of the State Politics and Policy
Section, the Public Policy Section, and the Intergovernmental
and Federalism Section of the APSA. She has also been a
member of a number of accrediting organizations, including
the Network of Schools of Public Policy, Affairs, and
Administration and the Southern Association of Colleges

and Universities.

Professor Schneider’s main research and teaching interests
focus on public policy and methodology. Her current
research examines the policy priorities of the American
states, the role of administrative influences in social welfare
program developments, the linkages between public opinion
and public policy, and the effectiveness of governmental
responses to natural disasters. She teaches graduate

and undergraduate courses on the public policy process,
bureaucratic politics, social policy development, crisis
management, policy analysis and evaluation, methodology

and research design, and regression analysis.

www.spsa.net
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2018 PROGRAM COMMITTEE

SECTION

Conference Program Chair

American Political
Development

Bureaucratic Politics

Class and Inequality
Comparative Politics:
Developing Areas

Comparative Politics:
Electoral Systems

Comparative Politics:
Industrial Nations

Comparative Politics:
Political Behavior

Comparative Political
Institutions

Democratic Participation
& Civic Engagement

Electoral Politics

Environmental Politics

Federalism and
Intergovernmental Relations

Interest Groups

International Politics:
Conflict and Security

International Politics:
Global Issues and IPE

Judicial Politics

Latin American and Caribbean
Politics

Legislative Politics

Lesbian, Gay, Transgender and
Bisexual Politics

Media and Politics

NAME
Saundra Schneider
Deondra Rose
George Krause
Elizabeth Rigby
Nicholas Kerr
Shane Singh
Ryan Bakker
Mary Stegmaier
Niccole Pamphilis
Susan Orr

James Johnson

Adam Enders

Rebecca Bromley-
Trujillo

Suzanne Leland
Dan Lewis

Ben Appel
Jakana Thomas
Cristina Bodea
Susan Haire
Tom Mustillo
Frances Lee
Gary Mucciaroni

Dan Bergan

AFFILIATION
Michigan State University
Duke University

University of Pittsburgh

George Washington University

University of Alabama
University of Georgia
University of Georgia
University of Missouri

University of Glasgow

State University of New York

at Brockport

Rochester University
Michigan State University

University of Kentucky

University of North Carolina

at Charlotte

Siena College

Michigan State University
Michigan State University
Michigan State University
University of Georgia
Purdue University
University of Maryland
Temple University

Michigan State University

EMAIL
saundras@umich.edu
deondra.rose@duke.edu
gkrause@pitt.edu
erigby@gwu.edu
nkerr@ua.edu
singh@uga.edu
rbakker@uga.edu
StegmaierM@missouri.edu
Niccole.Pamphilis@glasgow.ac.uk
sorr@brockport.edu
jd.johnson@rochester.edu
endersad@msu.edu
trujillo@uky.edu
smleland@uncc.edu
dlewis@siena.edu
appelben@msu.edu
thoma977@msu.edu
bodeaana@msu.edu
cmshaire@uga.edu
tmustill@purdue.edu
FLeei@umd.edu
gmucciar@temple.edu

bergan@msu.edu




2018 PROGRAM COMMITTEE (CONTINUED)

Political Methodology
Political Networks
Political Parties
Political Psychology

Political Theory

Politics, Big Data, and
New Technology

Positive Political Theory

Presidential/Executive Politics

Public Administration

Public Management

Public Opinion

Public Policy

Race, Ethnicity, and Gender
Religion and Politics

State Politics

Teaching Political Science

Undergraduate Research
and Training

Urban Politics

Women and Politics

Dave Armstrong
Meredith Rolfe
Bob Lupton
Yanna Krupnikov
Steve Smallpage
Caroline Tolbert
Dan Lee

Sharece Thrower
Susan Miller
Kenneth Meier
Kristen Carroll
William G. Jacoby
Julie Pacheco

Eric Juenke

Chris Hare

Jennifer Hayes Clark

John Ishiyama
Jim King

Jim Riddlesperger

Cynthia Jackson-
Elmore

Tiffany Barnes

Western University

University of Massachusetts
Michigan State University
Stony Brook University

Stetson University

University of lowa

University of Nevada at Las Vegas
Vanderbilt University
University of South Carolina
Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University
Michigan State University
University of lowa

Michigan State University
University of California at Davis
University of Houston
University of North Texas
University of Wyoming

Texas Christian University

Michigan State University

University of Kentucky

darmst46@uwo.ca
mrolfe@polsci.umass.edu
luptonro@msu.edu
yanna.krupnikov@stonybrook.edu
ssmallpa@stetson.edu
caroline-tolbert@uiowa.edu
dan.lee@unlv.edu
sharece.d.thrower@vanderbilt.edu
susan.miller@sc.edu
kenneth-j-meier@tamu.edu
k.carroll@tamu.edu
jacoby@msu.edu
julianna-pacheco@uiowa.edu
juenke@msu.edu
cdhare@ucdavis.edu
jclarkio@uh.edu
John.Ishiyama@unt.edu
jking@uwyo.edu
j-riddlesperger@tcu.edu

jacks174@msu.edu

tiffanydbarnes@uky.edu
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IMPORTANT DATES

Call for Proposals Deadline
September 1, 2017

SPSA Conference Hotel Rate Begins
August 1, 2017

Early Registration Opens
September 1, 2017

Travel Grant Applications Accepted
October 1, 2017 to November 1, 2017

Preliminary Program Available
Mid - October 2017

Early Registration Rate Ends
November 30, 2017
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